P
ro
d
u
ct
 S
p
e

 Increased mechanical
performance
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, TC material,
packing style, voltage, process code, termination and capacitance value.
YYAAGGEEOO  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddee
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
CS     XXXX    X    X    X7R    X    BX    XXX
               (1)      (2)  (3)              (4)     (5)      (6)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
(2) TOLERANCE
G = ± 2% (1)
J = ± 5% (2)
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
(3) PACKING STYLE
R = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 7 inch
K = Blister taping reel; Reel 7 inch
P = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 13 inch
F = Blister taping reel; Reel 13 inch
(4) RATED VOLTAGE
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
9 = 50 V
0 = 100 V
A = 200 V
Y = 250 V
B = 500 V
Z = 630 V
C = 1 kV
D = 2 kV
E = 3 kV
(5) PROCESS
N = NP0
B = Class 2 MLCC
(6) CAPACITANCE VALUE
2 significant digits+number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point
Example: 103 = 10 x 103 = 10,000 pF = 10 nF
NOTE
1. Tolerance ±2% doesn't available for full NPO product range, please contact local sales
force before order.
2. Tolerance ±5% doesn't available for full X7R product range, please contact local sales
force before order.
3
19
NPO & X7R Soft Termination
16V to 3KV
Surface-Mount Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
Product specification
 Jun. 19, 2017 V.4
CONSTRUCTION
The capacitor consists of a rectangular block of ceramic dielectric in which a number of interleaved metal
electrodes are contained. This structure gives rise to a high capacitance per unit volume.
The inner electrodes are connected to the two end flexible terminations and finally covered with a layer  of
plated tin (NiSn).
The terminations are lead-free. A cross section of the structure is shown in Fig.1 and Fig.2.
Fig. 1 Surface mounted multilayer ceramic capacitor construction
TYPE L1 (mm) W (mm) T (mm)
 L2/L3(mm)
min